

SC 1/2025
STATE Vs. SURAJ SINGH
FIR No. 436/2024
PS Sarai Rohilla

10.11.2025

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail in person.

No PW is present.

Put up for purpose already fixed on **11.11.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/10.11.2025_(ak)

At 10:55 am

At this stage after adjournment of the case, witness
Sh. Pradeep appeared. He is bound down for the next date of
hearing i.e. 11.11.2025.

Put up on date already fixed i.e. **11.11.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/10.11.2025_(ak)