

SC 1/2025
STATE Vs. SURAJ SINGH
FIR No. 436/2024
PS Sarai Rohilla

11.11.2025

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on Court bail in person.
Mohd. Danish, Proxy counsel for accused.
IO SI Ghanshyam in person.

Witnesses Pradeep, Shambhu Dey, Biren Pal @ Raju
and ASI Ravinder are present but discharged unexamined for
today.

Proxy counsel submitted that the main counsel is at
his native place due to some property dispute. It is requested that
dates be canceled.

All these dates were given with the consent of Ld.
counsel and the witnesses are already summoned. Dates cannot
be canceled as summons to all the witnesses have already been
issued. However, matter is adjourned subject to cost of Rs.1000/-
to be deposited with Court.

Now to come up for PE on **12.11.2025** date already
fixed.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/11.11.2025_(ak)