

SC 1/2025
STATE Vs. SURAJ SINGH
FIR No. 436/2024
PS Sarai Rohilla

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail in person.
IO SI Ghanshyam in person.

Cost of Rs.1000/- paid by the accused.

Today also adjournment is sought by the accused on the ground that his counsel has gone to his native place.

At this stage, accused requests that he be provided legal aid. Accordingly, Sh. R. K. Saini, Ld. Chief LADC is appointed to defend the accused in the present matter.

PW1 HC Vikash is examined in chief in part. Further examination of the witness is deferred for the reasons mentioned in the examination sheet.

PW2 HC Sanjeev is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW3 HC Mohit is examined in chief. Cross-examination of the witness is deferred at the request of Ld. Chief LADC.

Put up for PE on **13.11.2025** date already fixed.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/12.11.2025_(ak)