

SC 1/2025
STATE Vs. SURAJ SINGH
FIR No. 436/2024
PS Sarai Rohilla

13.11.2025

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Chief LADC Sh. R. K. Saini.
IO SI Ghanshyam in person.

PW4 Sh. Lokesh Kumar, Sr. Scientific Officer (Biology), FSL, Rohini, Delhi, PW5 Sh. Yash and PW6 HC Sheoraj are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Doctor witness is also summoned for today, put up at 2 pm.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/13.11.2025_(ak)

At 2 pm

Present: Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Chief LADC Sh. R. K. Saini.
IO SI Ghanshyam in person.

Today, IO has moved an application for placing on record CD containing photographs of the scene of crime and photographs of the scene of crime.

Ld. Chief LADC has no objection to the allowing of the application.

Accordingly, application is allowed and CD and photographs are taken on record. Copy supplied to accused.

PW7 Dr. Ajin Krishnan K is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 1, 4 and PW1 HC Vikash be summoned for 10.12.2025.

Witnesses cited at Sl. No. 2, 3 and PW3 HC Mohit be summoned for 11.12.2025.

Now to come up for PE on **10.12.2025** and **11.12.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/13.11.2025_(ak)