

SC 1/2025
STATE Vs. SURAJ SINGH
FIR No. 436/2024
PS Sarai Rohilla

10.12.2025

Present : Sh. K. P. Singh, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP for State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Chief LADC Sh. R. K.
Saini and Ms. Nema Rajput.

PW1 HC Vikash is further examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW8 Sh. Pradeep and PW9 Biren Paul are examined in chief. Cross-examination of the witnesses is deferred at the request of Ld. Chief LADC. PW8 and PW9 are bound down for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **11.12.2025** date already given.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
Delhi/10.12.2025_(ak)