

SC 1/2025
STATE Vs. SURAJ SINGH
FIR No. 436/2024
PS Sarai Rohilla

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. Gurdault Singh Singh, Ld. (Substitute) Addl. PP
for State.
Accused on bail with Sh. R. K. Saini, Ld. Chief
LADC.

Witness Dr. Chirutha Chauhan is absent despite
service.

Let fresh summons be issued to Dr. Chirutha
Chauhan, through Medical Superintendent of the concerned
hospital, for the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **23.07.2026**.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (Central)
THC, Delhi/01.06.2026