

**SC 1/2025**  
**STATE Vs. SURAJ SINGH**  
**FIR No. 436/2024**  
**PS Sarai Rohilla**

23.07.2026

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Present : Sh. Balbir Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.  
Accused on bail in person.

As per directions, put up for purpose already fixed  
on **20.08.2026**.

(READER)  
23.07.2026